

## Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) AERA Building, Administrative Complex, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi – 110003 Ph; 24695044-47, Fax: 24695048, Website: http://aera.gov.in

**VACANCY NOTICE** 

Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India (AERA), invites applications from eligible candidates for filling up posts of, Director (Policy & Statistics) – Pay Level 13 (01 No.), Under Secretary (Policy & Statistics) – Pay Level 11 (03 No.), Bench Officer – Pay Level 11 (01 No.), Technical Manager – Pay Level 10 (01 No.), Junior Hindi Translator – Pay Level 6 (01 No.), Receptionist-cum-telephone operator - Pay level 2 (01 no.) in New Delhi on deputation basis. Details are available on AERA's website <a href="http://aera.gov.in">http://aera.gov.in</a>. Last date for receipt of applications is 22.04.2024 till 5:30 pm. Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, in this regard would be published only on AERA's Website.

Note: - The vacancies are liable to change without notice.

Sd/-

CBC 03112/12/0025/2324

Deputy Chief, AERA